Technical Specifications
2026 BMW M2 CS (G87)

M2 CSs
Seats -- 4
Number of Doors -- 2
Drive type -- RWD
Length inches 180.6
Width inches 74.3
Width including mirrors inches 81.4
Height inches 54.9
Wheelbase inches 108.1
Ground clearance inches 4.7
Dimensions and Capacities
Elbow width front inches 59.3
Elbow width 2" row inches 55.1
Legroom front inches 41.8
Legroom 2" row inches 32.2
Headroom front (w/SR) inches 39.8
Headroom 2" row (w/SR) inches 35.0
Trunk volume ft3 138
Fuel Tank capacity gallons 13.7
Curb weight Ibs. 3,770
Weight distribution front / rear percent 5291471
Engine
Code -- S58B30T0
Induction Turbocharged
Cylinders -- 6
Valves per cylinder -- 4
Bore x Stroke mm 84.0x90.0
Displacement cm3 2,993

Compression rate A 9.3
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Engine power
Engine torque
Fuel type
Output per liter

Transmission type
Gear ratios 1st gear
2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

Reverse gear
Final drive ratio

Power-steering type
Steering ratio

Turning circle

Tires, standard, front / rear

Wheels, standard, front / rear

Track, front

Rear, track

Performance
0-60 mph
Top speed

hp
ft.-lbs.

hp

feet

inches

inches

inches

seconds

mph

523 @ 6,250 rpm
479 @ 2,750 - 5,730 rpm
gasoline - premium
174.3

8-speed M Steptronic
5.00
3.20
2.14
1.72
1.31
1.00
0.82
0.64
3.48
3.15

Servotronic

39.0

275/35R19/ 285/30R20
9.5x19/10.5x20

63.7

63.2

3.7
188



