Technical Specifications 2026 BMW M2 CS (G87)

		M2 CS
Seats		4
Number of Doors		2
Drive type		RWD
Length	inches	180.6
Width	inches	74.3
Width including mirrors	inches	81.4
Height	inches	54.9
Wheelbase	inches	108.1
Ground clearance	inches	4.7
Dimensions and Capacities		
Elbow width front	inches	59.3
Elbow width 2 nd row	inches	55.1
Legroom front	inches	41.8
Legroom 2 nd row	inches	32.2
Headroom front (w/SR)	inches	39.8
Headroom 2 nd row (w/SR)	inches	35.0
Trunk volume	ft ³	13.8
Fuel Tank capacity	gallons	13.7
Curb weight	lbs.	3,770
Weight distribution front / rear	percent	52.9 / 47.1
Engine		
Code		S58B30T0
Induction		Turbocharged
Cylinders		6
Valves per cylinder		4
Bore x Stroke	mm	84.0 x 90.0
Displacement	cm ³	2,993
Compression rate	:1	9.3

Technical Specifications 2026 BMW M2 CS (G87)

Engine power	hp	523 @ 6,250 rpm
Engine torque	ftlbs.	479 @ 2,750 – 5,730 rpm
Fuel type		gasoline - premium
Output per liter	hp	174.3
Transmission type		8-speed M Steptronic
Gear ratios 1st gear		5.00
2nd		3.20
3rd		2.14
4th		1.72
5th		1.31
6th		1.00
7th		0.82
8th		0.64
Reverse gear		3.48
Final drive ratio		3.15
Power-steering type		Servotronic
Steering ratio	:1	
Turning circle	feet	39.0
Tires, standard, front / rear		275/35R19 / 285/30R20
Wheels, standard, front / rear	inches	9.5 x 19 / 10.5 x 20
Track, front	inches	63.7
Rear, track	inches	63.2
Performance		
0-60 mph	seconds	3.7
Top speed	mph	188